Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd. Report No.: LCS200505011BE
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Page 1 of 51
EMC TEST REPORT
For
Shenzhen AMB Technology Co., Ltd
Smart Dimmable IP67 LED Tube
Test Model: WP6F-T16-60W

1.2.1 Electrical parameter description
1.2.2 Test Modes
1.2.3 Test Auxiliary Equipment
EUT : Smart Dimmable IP67 LED Tube
Trade Mark :
Test Model : WP6F-T16-60W
Additional Models : See page 9 model list
Power Supply : See page 9 model list
Lighting : EUT was test with power on, to get the status ‘Lighting’
Configuration Model Rating Manufacturer
Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd. Report No.: LCS200505011BE
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Shenzhen Southern LCS Compliance Testing Laboratory Ltd.
Page 9 of 51
1.2.4 General Product Information
Model Rating
WP6F-T16-60W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 60W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP6F-T16-50W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 50W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP6F-T16-40W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 40W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP6F-T16-30W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 30W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP5F-T16-36W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 36W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP5F-T16-45W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 45W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP5F-T16-40W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 45W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP5F-T16-30W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 45W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP4F-T16-30W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 30W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP4F-T16-24W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 24W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP4F-T16-20W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 20W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP3F-T16-20W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 20W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP3F-T16-15W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 15W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP2F-T16-15W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 15W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP2F-T16-10W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 10W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP6G-T10-36W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 36W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP6G-T10-30W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 30W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP6G-T10-24W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 24W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP6G-T10-20W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 20W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP5G-T10-30W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 30W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP5G-T10-28W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 28W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP5G-T10-25W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 25W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP5G-T10-20W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 20W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP4G-T10-24W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 24W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP4G-T10-20W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 20W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP4G-T10-18W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 18W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP4G-T10-15W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 15W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP3G-T10-15W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 15W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP3G-T10-12W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 12W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP3G-T10-10W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 10W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP2G-T10-10W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 10W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP2G-T10-8W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 8W, IP67, ta.35°C
WP2G-T10-6W AC100-240V, 50Hz, 6W, IP67, ta.35°C
The EUTs are general luminaires for illumination purpose. detailed differences shown in below.